



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 375 OF 2023

Somaji @ Madku S/o. Sadan @ Sadaram Bisen (dead) through LRs
Vs.

Sagnabai W/o. Babulal Katre and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri Pratik M. Jain h/f. Shri M. R. Johrapurkar, Advocate for appellant

CORAM :- M. W. CHANDWANI, J.

DATED :- 12.03.2025

At the request of learned counsel for the
appellant, two weeks time is granted to take steps in the
matter.

2. Stand over to 26.03.2025.

(M. W. CHANDWANI, J.)