



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 375 OF 2023

SOMAJI @ MODKU S/O SADAN @ SADARAM BISEN (DEAD) THROUGH LR TALASH S/O
BABULAL BISEN

Vrs.

SAGANBAI W/O BABULAL KATRE AND OTHERS

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri M. R. Johrapurkar, Advocate for appellant.
Shri V. R. Borkar, Advocate for respondent Nos.4 and 5.

CORAM: ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 16/04/2025.

To be heard along with Second Appeal
No.374/2023.

[ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.]

Choulwar